PRODUCT DATASHEET
12VDC1500/11
EVERSURE SWITCHING ADAPTER
12VDC 1500mA REV
This Data Sheet is the property of Telephone Equipment (NSW) Pty Ltd and shall not be reproduced or used in any manner without the prior written consent of
Telephone Equipment (NSW) Pty Ltd. Information subject to change without notice.
Telephone Equipment (NSW) PTY LTD
Unit 2 – 22 Beaumont Rd
Mount Kuring-gai NSW 2080, NSW Australia
Ph: 1300 197 220
Email: sales@te-telequip.com
MELBOURNE
10 Richards Court
Keilor Park VIC 3042
SWITCHING ADAPTER PS18 SERIES
5VDC 3000mA 2.1X5.5X12MM REV
FEATURES: EMC:
TECHNICAL DRAWING
	▪ DC Output Cable: 2464 20AWG X
2C 1.80 Meters, Lead Free, Black.
	▪ Housing Colour: Black
	▪ Includes high frequency absorbing
Ferrite core.
	▪ Input: 100~240VAC 50/60hz
	▪ Output: 12VDC 1.5a, 2.1MM
Barrel Inner Plug, C+
	▪ Rohs & Reach Compliant
	▪ Standard Compliance: AS/NZS
61558
	▪ RoHS compliant
	▪ Approved and manufactured to
Australian standards
	▪ EN 61000-3-2 Harmonic current
emissions ,class c.
	▪ EN 61000-3-3 Voltage fluctuations
& flicker
	▪ EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic
Discharge(ESD): 8kV air discharge,
4kV contact discharge
	▪ EN 61000-4-3 Radio-Frequency
Electromagnetic Field
Susceptibility Test-RS
	▪ EN 61000-4-5 Surge Immunity Test
	▪ EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency
Magnetic Field Test
	▪ EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips
SW
IT
C
H
IN
G
 A
D
A
PT
ER
M
O
D
EL
:Y
LS
02
41
A
-A
12
01
50
IN
PU
T:
10
0-
24
0V
~5
0-
60
H
z
0.
8A
 M
ax
EF
FI
C
IE
N
C
Y
LE
VE
L:
M
A
D
E
IN
 C
H
IN
A
W
W
YY
 G
P
O
U
TP
U
T:
12
.0
V
  1
50
0m
A
IP
20
ta
:4
0˚
C
s
3.028
26
80+/-10mm80+/-20mm
15
.5
69.6
44
.3
40
.0
1800         mm +100
- 0
9.
2
32±1